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Massey Ferguson
165 TRACTOR 651194
CRANKSHAFT AND BEARINGS, FLYWHEEL (PERKINS GAS) Page5
Item Part Number Qty Description
1 737982M91 1 Crankshaft Kit
2  1 Crankshaft (Order 737982M91)
3 735168M91 1 Insert Set, Main Bearing (Std.)
4 735103M1 4 Insert
5 735104M1 4 Insert
6 735105M1 1 Insert
7 735106M1 1 Insert
8 736950M91 1 Insert Set, Connecting Rod Bearing (Std.)
9 733766M1 8 Insert, Connecting Rod
10 735337M1 2 Washer, Thrust, Upper (Std.)
11 735338M1 2 Washer, Thrust, Lower (Std.)
10 735742M1 AR Washer, Thrust, Upper (+.007")
11 735743M1 AR Washer, Thrust, Lower (+.007")
18 734749M1 1 Gear, Crankshaft (28 Teeth)
19 2196X 1 Key, Crankshaft Gear (1/4 X 7/8" Woodruff)
20 736041M1 1 Flange, Oil Slinger
21 736967M1 1 Pulley, Crankshaft
22 1446853M1 1 Seal, Oil
23 376184X1 1 Bolt (7/8 x 1-1/2" NF, Hex. Special)
24 376177X1 1 Washer, Flat, Special
30 734947M91 1 Flywheel Assemble (Live P.T.O.)

513564M91 1 Flywheel Assembly (Independent P.T.O.) (Incl. 31)
31 731008M1 1 Gear, Ring
32 353593X1 6 Bolt (1/2 x 1-1/4" NF, Hex.)
33 731192M1 3 Tab Washer
40 735169M91 1 Insert Set, Main Bearing (-.010")
41 735448M1 4 Insert, Top (Front, Intermediate and Rear)
42 735445M1 4 Insert, Bottom (Front, Intermediate and Rear)
43 735442M1 1 Insert, Top (Center)
44 735439M1 1 Insert, Bottom (Center)
40 735170M91 1 Insert Set, Main Bearing (-.020")
41 735449M1 4 Insert, Top (Front, Intermediate and Rear)
42 735446M1 4 Insert, Bottom (Front, Intermediate And Rear)
43 735443M1 1 Insert, Top (Center)
44 735440M1 1 Insert, Bottom (Center)
40 735171M91 1 Insert Set, Main Bearing (-.030")
41 735450M1 4 Insert, Top (Front, Intermediate and Rear)
42 735447M1 4 Insert, Bottom (Front, Intermediate And Rear)
43 735444M1 1 Insert, Top (Center)
44 735441M1 1 Insert, Bottom (Center)
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Massey Ferguson
165 TRACTOR 651194
CYLINDER BLOCK (PERKINS GAS) Page2
Item Part Number Qty Description

517378M92 1 Engine Assembly (Complete)(W/Live P.T.O)
517377M92 1 Engine Assemble (Complete)(W/Ind. P.T.O)

1896317M91 1 (A) Block Assemble, Short
1896084M91 1 (B) Block Assembly, Short

1 741730M91 1 (A) Block Assembly, Stripped (Incl. Items 2 Thru 6)
739805M91 1 (B) Block Assembly, Stripped

2 736507M2 4 Liner, Cylinder Block
745243M1 Liner (Thickness +.010")

3637494M1 Liner (Thickness +.030")
3 733072M1 10 Thimble
4 740647M1 10 Bolt, Bearing Cap (5/8 X 3-3/4" NF, Hex.)
5 735865M1 8 Plug (1-1/4" Cup Type)
6 376190X1 4 Plug (1-3/8" Cup Type)
7 363819X1 2 Plug (3/8" P.T. Sq. Hd.)
8 735869M1 4 Plug (1-1/2" Cup Type)
9 733705M1 1 Plug, Camshaft Hole (2" Cup Type)
10 736867M1 1 Plug (1/4" Cup Type)
11 736868M1 1 Plug (5/16" Cup Type)
12 376180X1 1 Plug (7/8" NF, Sckt. Hd.)
13 376196X1 1 Washer, Plug (29/32 X 1-1/8 X 3/32" Copper)
14 365333X1 2 Plug (1/4" - 18 X 13/32" Hex. Sckt. Hd.)
20 731141M1 10 Shim, Bearing Cap Bolt
21 368819X1 3 Plug (3/4" MPTF Sq. Hd.)
22 734883M1 1 Bushing, Camshaft
24 1851764M1 1 Cock, Cylinder Block Drain
30 734975M92 1 Housing Assembly, Rear Oil Seal
31 735942M1 2 Seal, Oil, Crankshaft, Rear
32 353531X1 11 Bolt (5/16 X 2-1/2" NF, Hex.)
33 353446X1 2 Washer (5/16" Lock)
34 735110M1 1 Gasket, Housing
35 353519X1 11 Bolt, Housing (5/16 X 1" NF, Hex.)
36 353446X1 11 Washer (5/16" Lock)
37 734841M1 1 Bridge, Block to Pan
38 733721M1 2 Gasket, Bridge Sides
39 376572X1 2 Screw, Bridge (1/4 X 3/4" Special)
40 735898M1 2 Washer, Bridge Screw
45 507760M2 1 Spacer, Front Support (Right)
46 507761M1 1 Spacer, Front Support (Left)
47 354289X1 1 Bolt (5/8 X 3" NC, Hex.) (Right Side)
48 354689X1 2 Bolt (5/8 x 5-1/4" NC, Hex.)
49 833749M1 1 Stud (5/8" x 3-5/8" NC-NF)
50 353427X1 1 Nut (5/8" NF, Hex.)
51 739504M1 6 (C) Screw, Head to Block
52 739505M1 12 (C) (1/2 x 4-1/8" NF, Hex.)
53 739506M1 2 (C) Bolt (1/2 x 4-15/16" NF, Hex.)
54 376672X1 AR Nut (1/2" NF, Special)
55 735245M1 2 (C) (1/2" NF x 4-1/8")

735245M1 2 (D) Stud (1/2" NF x 4-1/8")
735244M1 12 (D) Stud (1/2" NF X 5-1/2")
735346M1 2 (D) Stud, Head to Block (1/2" NF X 5-9/16")

59 353963X1 2 Stud (7/16" NC, x 1-5/8")
60 191314M1 2 Dowel (3/8 x 25/32")
61 740861M1 1 (A) Gasket, Lift Pump (4 Hole)
62 731311M1 4 (A) Stud (5/16" NF X 1-1/16")
63 353446X1 4 (A) Washer (5/16" Lock)
64 353916X1 4 (A) Nut (5/16" NF, Hex.)
65 737080M1 1 (B) Gasket, Fuel Pump (2 Hole)
66 731311M1 2 (B) Stud (5/16" NF x 1-1/16")
67 353446X1 2 (B) Washer (5/16" Lock)
68 353916X1 2 (B) Nut (5/16" NF, Hex.)
76 734882M1 2 Stud (5/16" NF x 3-15/16")
77 353446X1 2 Washer (5/16" Lock)
78 353916X1 2 Nut (5/16" NF, Hex.)

773323M92 1 Block Heater (Not Shown)
 ****************************************
 (A) - Used Engine Serial Number 212 UA
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Item Part Number Qty Description

 4223A And Up.
 (B) - Used Prior To Engine Serial Number
 212 UA 4223A.
 (C) - Used Engine Serial Number 212 UA
 2378A And Up.
 (D) - Used Prior To Engine Serial Number
 212 UA 2378A.


